SCL Terms of Use Agreement

1. Overview

Southern Cosmetic Laser makes this site available for the sole purpose of providing general information on medical aesthetics-related topics.

This World Wide Website with its home page in the domain "https://www.southerncosmeticlaser.com," hereinafter referred to as the Website, is an online information and communication service provided by Southern Cosmetic Laser (SCL) at no charge to users of the World Wide Web, with the express condition that users agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Terms of Use Agreement.

Southern Cosmetic Laser reserves the right to change the Terms of Use Agreement at any time without notice. Each time you view and access this Website you agree to abide by the most recent version of the Terms of Use Agreement. If you do not accept these terms and conditions or you do not meet or comply with their provisions, you may not access or use the Website.

2. Content

The content of this Website is for general information purpose only. Southern Cosmetic Laser seeks to provide Content that is true and accurate. However, neither we nor any third parties provide any warranty or guarantee as to the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness or suitability of the information and materials found or offered on this Website for any particular purpose. Content may contain outdated information, inaccuracies and/or typographical errors. Southern Cosmetic Laser reserves the right to change and modify the Content at any time without notice.

3. No Professional Advice

The information available on the Website is intended to be for general information. It is not tailored to any specific circumstance. This Website does not provide or offer medical advice of any kind and should not be relied upon as a substitute for consultations with qualified health professionals who are familiar with your individual needs.

This Website may not be used as a supplement or alternative for health care, and is not intended and does not warrant or guarantee the quality or quantity of any services identified. This Website supports your relationship to your personal physician and does not serve to contradict health advice given, or for health care of any kind. Do not use this Website to disregard any health advice, nor to delay seeking health advice, because of something you read or see on this Website. The information provided is for educational purposes only and its accuracy is not guaranteed. Do not use this Website as a substitute for health care.

4. Use of Personal Information

You may communicate with Southern Cosmetic Laser through this Website. If you provide personal information through this Website, Southern Cosmetic Laser will not release your personal information or comments to any third party without your consent. Please refer to the Southern Cosmetic Laser <u>Privacy Policy</u> for further information.

5. Minors

This Website is not intended for use by minors. We do not sell products or services to minors. If you are under 18, you may use this Website only with involvement of a parent or guardian.

6. Changes to Terms

Southern Cosmetic Laser may, at any time, for any reason and without notice, make changes to this Website, including its look, feel, format, and content such as services, treatments and products. Modifications shall be effective immediately when posted to Website. Your continued use of the Website shall be deemed to be conclusive acceptance of the modified changes.

7. Jurisdiction

This Website is directed to individuals and entities located in the United States. Use of this Website is subject to the laws of the State of South Carolina and the United States of America. Southern Cosmetic Laser makes no representation that the information, opinions, advice or other content on the Website (collectively, "Content") is appropriate or that its products and services are available outside of the United States. Those who choose to access this Website from other locations do so at their own risk and are responsible for compliance with applicable local laws.

8. Disclaimer of Warranty

Southern Cosmetic Laser and its suppliers and vendors disclaim all express or implied representations or warranties with regard to the information, services, products, materials, and any other resources contained on or accessible through this site, including without limitation any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. All information provided by Southern Cosmetic Laser is made available "as is" and "as available" without warranty of any kind, or any express or implied promise, including, by way of example, its continuing availability.

9. Limitations on Liability

To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, in no event shall Southern Cosmetic Laser or its suppliers or vendors be liable for any direct, indirect, special, punitive, incidental, exemplary, contractual, or consequential damages, or any damages whatsoever of any kind, resulting from any loss, which by way of example, includes loss of use, loss of data, loss of profits, business interruption, litigation, or any other pecuniary loss, whether based on breach of contract, tort (including negligence), product liability, or otherwise, arising out of or in any way connected with the use or performance of this site, with the delay or inability to use this site, or with the provision of or failure to make available any information, services, products, materials, or other resources contained on or accessible through this site, even if advised of the possibility of such damages.

In no event will Southern Cosmetic Laser be liable in any manner to you or anyone else in relation to browsing or otherwise using this Website or it's Content.

With respect to products, goods, or services purchased from any entity identified, listed, named or contacted through Southern Cosmetic Laser's Website, or any links to Southern Cosmetic Laser's Website, in no event shall Southern Cosmetic Laser be liable for any direct, indirect, special, punitive, incidental, exemplary, or consequential damages, or any damages whatsoever, resulting from any loss of use, loss of profits, litigation, or any other pecuniary loss, whether based on breach of contract, tort (including negligence), product liability, or otherwise, arising out of or in any way connected with the provision of or failure to make available any such products, goods, or services, even if advised of the possibility of such damages.

10. Governing Law, Location and Miscellaneous

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed with the laws of the State of South Carolina, USA, without reference to its choice of law rules. If an applicable law is in conflict with any part of the Terms of Use, the Terms of Use will be deemed modified to conform to the law. The other provisions will not be affected by any such modification.

11. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Southern Cosmetic Laser and its suppliers and vendors from any liability, loss, claim, and expense (including reasonable attorneys' fees) related to your violation of this agreement or use of this site in any manner. Your use of this Website shall constitute your acceptance of the terms of this Agreement, as revised and modified, if any, each and every time you access this site. Southern Cosmetic Laser may modify this agreement at any time, and such modifications shall be effective immediately upon posting of the modified agreement.

Revised 4-15-17